October 17, 2018

Meeting location: 2401 Woodlea Road, Tavares

South Lake Regional Park and Max Hooks Road Phase | improvements

GMP: Full site preparation

Oelrich Construction Inc.

Pending items:

Project Bond

Approval of Traffic Plan

- Right of way Permit
Driveway connection permit

i

Office of Parks and Trails

- Purchase order issue for Construction Manager Service
- Purchase order issue for site preparation during fiscal 2019

Public Works

-~ Traffic Plan comments
- Final approval of Max Hooks Road Plans
- Review and issuance of permits mentioned above

Other items of discussion




Meeting Sign-In Sheet

Project: South Lake Regional Park & Max Hooks Road Phase 1

Date: October 17, 2018

Facilitator: Office of Parks and Trails, Lake County

Location: 2401 Woodlea Road Tavares, FL 32778

Name Initials (if present)

Phone

Email

Office of Parks and Trails:

A3

Bobby Bonilla J 352-253-4950 rbonilla@lakecountyfl.gov

/ AD

(1 2
Melving Isaac / {J_ / 352-253-4950 misaac@lakecountyfl.gov
iy H i (/ﬂ
Dwayne Henry K\*{ 352-253-4950 dhenry@lakecountyfl.gov
GAI Consultants:
717

Ruth Perry e /’ 407-423-8398 r.perry@gaiconsultants.com

Brad Bublitz (BESH)

352-343-8481

bbublitz@hesandh.com

Public Works:

Fred Schneider

352-253-6000

fschneider@lakecountyfl.gov

Seth Lynch 352-253-6000 slynch@lakecountyfl.gov
William White 352-253-6000 wwhite@lakecountyfl.gov
Jimmy Scott 352-253-6000 jscott@lakecountyfl.gov

George Gadiel

352-253-6000

ggadiel@lakecountyfl.gov
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Oelrich Construction:

Ivan Qelrich

352-745-7877

ivan@oelrichconstruction.com

Ethan Newport

352-745-7877

ethan@oelrichconstruction.com

Ryan Minton

352-745-7877

rminton@oelrichconstruction.com

Robert Rinker (Total Earth Services) 2" Kf

352-435-4888

robert.rinker@totalearthservices.us 4
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